LR 110 LR 110

ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 110

Introduced by Howard, 9.

WHEREAS, Livingston Wills was born blind in 1917 in Brownsville, Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, Livingston Wills attended Union College in Lincoln, Nebraska, studying English and history; and

WHEREAS, Livingston Wills moved to Omaha in the 1940s; and

WHEREAS, Livingston Wills learned how to make brooms as a young boy and sold them door-to-door to support his family throughout his lifetime beginning in the 1950s; and

WHEREAS, Livingston Wills was known in Omaha as the "Broom Man"; and

WHEREAS, Livingston Wills was the pastor at Tabernacle Church of Christ Holiness and later became bishop in this church in 1975; and

WHEREAS, Livingston Wills believed, "God takes care of me."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes and honors the values demonstrated throughout the lifetime of Livingston Wills.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be given to the family

LR 110 LR 110

of Livingston Wills.